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SUBJECT EQUIVALENCE B.C.S. 
 

 B.C.A.F.Y. 2016-2017  B.C.A.F.Y. 2019-2020 
Sr. No. Title Faculty Title 

 
 

 BSC(CS) REVISED F.Y. 2011-2012  BSC(CS) CBCS F.Y. 2016-2017 

Sr. No. Title Faculty Title 
1 COMMUNICATION SKILLS-I BSC (CS) FIRST (CBCS) COMMUNICATION & SOFT SKILLS-I 
2 FANDAMENTAL OF I.T. BSC (CS) FIRST (CBCS) BASICS OF COMPUTER SYSTEM 
3 INTRODUCTION TO PROGRAMMING IN C BSC (CS) FIRST (CBCS) PROGRAMMING IN C 
4 DBMS BSC (CS) FIRST (CBCS) DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 
5 WEB PAGE DESIGNING BSC (CS) FIRST (CBCS) WEB TECHNOLOGY 
6 COMMUNICATION SKILLS-II BSC (CS) FIRST (CBCS) COMMUNICATION & SOFT SKILLS-II 
7 FUNDAMENTALS OF STATISTICS & D.M. BSC (CS) FIRST (CBCS) STATISTICAL TECHNIQUES IN COMP.SCI. 
8 DATA STRUCTURE USING C BCS SY III SEM (CBCS) DATA STRUCTURE 
9 HARDWARE INTERACTION USING C BCS SY III SEM (CBCS) EL1:-  8085 PROGRAMMING 
10 COMPUTER NETWORKS BCS SY III SEM (CBCS) DATA COMMUNICATION 
 
 
 BSC(CS) REVISED S.Y. 2011-2012  BSC(CS) CBCS S.Y. 2016-2017 
Sr. No. Title Faculty Title 
1 SYSTEM PROGRAMMING & OPERATING SYSTEM-I BCS SY III SEM EL1:-  PROG. LANGUAGE CONCEPT 
2 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING T.Y. BSC.(CS) [CBCS] SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 
3 VISUAL BASIC.NET BCS SY IV SEM JAVA PROGRAMMING 
4 OBJECT ORIENTED CONCEPTS USING C++ BCS SY III SEM OBJECT ORIENTED CONCEPTS USING C++ 
5 COMPUTER GRAPHICS BCS SY IV SEM EL2:-  COMPUTER GRAPHICS 
6 SYSTEM PROGRAMMING & OPERATING SYSTEM-II BCS SY IV SEM EL2:-  MICRO PROC.INTERFACE 
7 C#.NET T.Y. BSC.(CS) [CBCS] WINDOWS PRG. WITH C#.NET 
8 COMPUTER SYSTEM SECURITY  No Equivalence 

9 WEB DEVELOPMENT USING PHP & MYSQL BCS SY IV SEM RDBMS 
10 MULTIMEDIA BCS SY III SEM EL1:-  MULTIMEDIA 
 



 
 BSC(CS) REVISED T.Y. 2011-2012  BSC(CS) CBCS T.Y. 2016-2017 

Sr. No. Title Faculty Title 
1 CYBER SECURITY T.Y. BSC.(CS) [CBCS] EL2:-  CYBER SECURITY             
2 CLOUD COMPUTING T.Y. BSC.(CS) [CBCS] CLOUD COMPUTING 
3 PROGRAMMING IN JAVA-I T.Y. BSC.(CS) [CBCS] PYTHON PROGRAMMING 
4 ORACLE 10G SQL & PL/SQL  No Equivalence 

5 DIGITAL IMAGE PROCESSING T.Y. BSC.(CS) [CBCS] DIGITAL IMAGE PROCESSING 
6 ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES T.Y. BSC.(CS) [CBCS] ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 
7 PROGRAMMOMG IN JAVA-II T.Y. BSC.(CS) [CBCS] ANDROID PROGRAMMING 
8 ORACLE 10G DBA T.Y. BSC.(CS) [CBCS] EL1:-  DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING 
9 BUSINESS APPLICATIONS  No Equivalence 

10 ELECTIVE : DATA MINING T.Y. BSC.(CS) [CBCS] EL2:-  DATA MINING & DATA WAREH. 
11 ELECTIVE : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY  No Equivalence 

12 ELECTIVE : BIOINFORMATICS  No Equivalence 

13 ELECTIVE : LINUX ADMINISTRATION T.Y. BSC.(CS) [CBCS] EL1:-  OPERATING SYSTEM           
 
 
 BSC(CS)  F.Y. 2016-2017  BSC(CS) CBCS F.Y. 2019-2020 
Sr. 
No. 

Title Faculty Title 

1 BASICS OF COMPUTER SYSTEM BSC(CS) F.Y. I Sem. BASICS OF COMPUTER SCIENCE                                    
2 COMMUNICATION & SOFT SKILLS-I BSC(CS) F.Y. I Sem. OPEN EL1: COMMUNICATION SKILLS-1 
3 FUNDAMENTAL OF DIGITAL LOGIC BSC(CS) F.Y. I Sem. EL1:FUND. OF DIGITAL ELECT. 
4 STATISTICAL TECHNIQUES IN COMP.SCI.  No Equivalence 

5 DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM BSC(CS) F.Y. II Sem. DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 
6 PROGRAMMING IN C                    BSC(CS) F.Y. II Sem. INTRODUCTION TO PROG. LANGUAGE USING C -1 
7 WEB TECHNOLOGY BSC(CS) F.Y. I Sem. WEB TECHNOLOGY 
8 COMMUNICATION & SOFT SKILLS-II      BSC(CS) F.Y. II Sem. OPEN EL2: COMMUNICATION SKILLS-2 
 



 
 BSC(CS)  S.Y. 2016-2017  BSC(CS) CBCS S.Y. 2019-2020 

Sr. No. Title Faculty Title 
1 NUMERICAL APTITUDE                 BSC(CS) S.Y. III Sem. OPEN EL1: NUMERICAL ABILITIES 
2 DATA STRUCTURE                     BSC(CS) S.Y. III Sem. DATA STRUCTURE & ALGORITHMS 
3 OBJECT ORIENTED CONCEPTS USING C++ BSC(CS) S.Y. III Sem. OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING 
4 DATA COMMUNICATION                 BSC(CS) S.Y. III Sem. COMPUTER NETWORKS 
5 EL1:-  PROG. LANGUAGE CONCEPT       No Equivalence 

6 EL1:-  MULTIMEDIA                   No Equivalence 

7 EL1:-  8085 PROGRAMMING             No Equivalence 

8 LOGICAL REASONING                     BSC(CS) S.Y. IV Sem. OPEN EL2: LOGICAL REASONING   
9 RDBMS                                 BSC(CS) S.Y. IV Sem. RELATIONAL DBMS 
10 JAVA PROGRAMMING                      BSC(CS) S.Y. IV Sem. PROGRAMMING IN JAVA 
11 COMPILER DESIGN                       BSC(CS) S.Y. IV Sem. EL2:PRINCIPLE OF COMPILER DESIGN 
12 EL2:-  COMPUTER ALGORITHM              No Equivalence 

13 EL2:-  COMPUTER GRAPHICS               No Equivalence 

14 EL2:-  MICRO PROC.INTERFACE  No Equivalence 

 
  

 BSC(CS)  T.Y. 2016-2017  BSC(CS) CBCS T.Y. 2021-2022 
Sr. No. Title Faculty Title 

1 WINDOWS PRG. WITH C#.NET           No Equivalence 

2 PYTHON PROGRAMMING BSC(CS) S.Y. V Sem. Python 
3 JSP & SERVLET                      No Equivalence 

4 EL1:-  OPERATING SYSTEM           BSC(CS) S.Y. V Sem. BASICS OF LINUX 
5 EL1:-  MOBILE COMMUNICATION       BSC(CS) S.Y. VI Sem. Mobile Application Development 
6 EL1:-  DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING       No Equivalence 

7 ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES              No Equivalence 

8 CLOUD COMPUTING                    No Equivalence 

9 ANDROID PROGRAMMING               BSC(CS) S.Y. V Sem. Windows Programming  
10 DIGITAL IMAGE PROCESSING          BSC(CS) S.Y. VI Sem. FUNDAMENTAL OF  IMAGE PROCESSING          
11 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING              BSC(CS) S.Y. VI Sem. Software Process Management  
12 EL2:-  CYBER SECURITY             BSC(CS) S.Y. VI Sem. COMPUTER NETWORKING ESSENTIALS  
13 EL2:-  SOFTWARE TESTING           BSC(CS) S.Y. V Sem. SOFTWARE TESTING           
14 EL2:-  DATA MINING & DATA WAREH. BSC(CS) S.Y. V Sem. DATA SCIENCES 

 




